ABOUT US

Creme is... coffee food living.
That's what we're all about. We want you to savour our coffee, love
our food, not only live life but enjoy living.

Our food is always cooked fresh using the freshest
ingredients & locally sourced suppliers.

Creme has a comfortable, relaxed atmosphere where you can
catch up anytime of the day for a coffee, start your day with a fresh
breakfast, and enjoy a relaxed lunch or dinner with friends.

Trading 7 days for breakfast, lunch & dinner

creme

TORST

w butter & seasonal spreads

Sourdough, Light Rye

Fruit Toast served w berry jam & mascarpone
Gluten Free

BACON & EGG BRIOCHE ROLL

w housemade bbq sauce

HouSE GRANOLA )

w yoghurt panacotta, seasonal fruits,
organic honey, nuts & seeds

MIXED BERRY BIRCHER MUESLI ()

fresh seasonal fruits, oat crumble,
& greek yoghurt

RED CHILLI SCRAMBLED EGGS

smoked bacon, spring onion, coriander,
parmesan, cherry tomato on toast

BUTTERMILK HOTCAKE «)

rosewater vanilla cream, seasonal fruit,
honeycomb, Canadian maple & roasted almonds

SMASHED AVOCADO ON SOURDOUGH ()

poached eggs, marinated tomatoes, soft herbs,
goats feta & traditional dukkha

MODERN PALEO @)

chargrilled broccolini, honey roasted pumpkin,
smashed avocado, poached eggs, mixed nuts,
seeds, lemon & tahini dressing

| gg] LIKE US CREME ALTONA o

7.50
8.50
8.00

8.90

12.90

12.90

15.90

15.90

16.90

GRILLED CHORIZO OMELETTE

wild mushrooms, spring onion, marinated tomatoes,
goats fetta & toasted sourdough 16.90

CORN & ZUCCHINI FRITTERS

served with crispy bacon,
green tomato chutney & herb salad 16.90

EGGS BENEDICT

grandmother ham, poached eggs,
tomato & apple jam & hollandaise
on traditional English muffin 16.90

FULL ENGLISH BRERKFAST

grilled fresh chorizo, spinach, smoked bacon,
sauté wild mushrooms, roast tomatoes,
poached eggs & toasted sourdough 18.90

BIG BREAKFAST BOARD

scrambled eggs, bacon, house hash brown,
chorizo, smashed avocado, roast tomato,
toasted sourdough & a side of granola

with seasonal fruits & panacotta 20.90
EGGS COOKED YOUR WAY

scrambled, poached or fried on toast 9.90
ADD SIDES

tomato/mushroom/spinach/extra egg/toast/ 3
Avocado/Hash Brown/Bacon/Chorizo/Salmon 4
Gluten Free Toast 2

#CREMEALTONA

10% surcharge is applicable on public holidays



