





## **ABOUT US**

Creme is... coffee food living. That's what we're all about. We want you to savour our coffee, love our food, not only live life but enjoy living.

> Our food is always cooked fresh using the freshest ingredients & locally sourced suppliers.

Creme has a comfortable, relaxed atmosphere where you can catch up anytime of the day for a coffee, start your day with a fresh breakfast, and enjoy a relaxed lunch or dinner with friends.

Trading 7 days for breakfast, lunch & dinner







# <u>crème</u>

## TOAST

w butter & seasonal spreads Sourdough, Light Rye Fruit Toast served w berry jam & mascarpone Gluten Free

# BACON & EGG BRIOCHE ROLL

w housemade bbg sauce

## HOUSE GRANOLA (V)

w yoghurt panacotta, seasonal fruits, organic honey, nuts & seeds

#### MIXED BERRY BIRCHER MUESLI (V) fresh seasonal fruits, oat crumble.

& greek yoghurt



## **RED CHILLI SCRAMBLED EGGS**

smoked bacon, spring onion, coriander, parmesan, cherry tomato on toast

## BUTTERMILK HOTCAKE (V)

rosewater vanilla cream, seasonal fruit, honeycomb, Canadian maple & roasted almonds

## SMASHED AVOCADO ON SOURDOUGH (V)

poached eggs, marinated tomatoes, soft herbs, goats feta & traditional dukkha

## MODERN PALEO (G)(V)

chargrilled broccolini, honey roasted pumpkin, smashed avocado, poached eggs, mixed nuts, seeds, lemon & tahini dressing





BREAKFAST 7 - 3

	GRILLED CHORIZO OMELETTE	
7.50 8.50	wild mushrooms, spring onion, marinated tomat goats fetta & toasted sourdough	toes, 16.90
8.00	<b>CORN &amp; ZUCCHINI FRITTERS</b> served with crispy bacon,	
8.90	green tomato chutney & herb salad	16.90
12.90	<b>EGGS BENEDICT</b> grandmother ham, poached eggs, tomato & apple jam & hollandaise on traditional English muffin	16.90
12.90	<b>FULL ENGLISH BREAKFAST</b> grilled fresh chorizo, spinach, smoked bacon, sauté wild mushrooms, roast tomatoes, poached eggs & toasted sourdough	18.90
15.90	<b>BIG BREAKFAST BOARD</b> scrambled eggs, bacon, house hash brown, chorizo, smashed avocado, roast tomato, toasted sourdough & a side of granola with seasonal fruits & panacotta	20.90
15.90	<b>EGGS COOKED YOUR WAY</b> scrambled, poached or fried on toast	9.90
16.90	<b>ADD SIDES</b> tomato/mushroom/spinach/extra egg/toast/ Avocado/Hash Brown/Bacon/Chorizo/Salmon Gluten Free Toast	3 4 2
17.90	an IWING	7
	COFFEE FOOD LIVING	

10% surcharge is applicable on public holidays